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 2024 Annual Town Meeting and Annual Election Calendar 

 
Tuesday, February 6      Nomination Papers Available at the Town Clerk’s Office (First     

Tuesday in February) 

 

Monday, March 25 Last Day to obtain Nomination Papers from Town Clerk’s Office 

5PM 

 

Tuesday, March 26 Last Day to submit Nomination Papers to Registrars (49 Days) 

 

Tuesday, April 9            Last day to file Nomination Papers with Town Clerk (35 Days)                

                                       5PM 

                                         

Tuesday, April 9    Last day to file written notice of Ballot Questions with 

                                       the Town (35 days before election) Clerk 5PM Deadline 

 

Thursday, April 11        Last Day to Object to or Withdraw Nomination Papers 5PM  

                                       Deadline (33 days before election) 

 

Monday, April 22          Last Day to Register to Vote and be eligible to vote at ATM and  

                                       ATE      9:00 am to 5:00 pm Town Clerk’s Office 

 

Thursday, April 25        Last Day to Post Warrant for ATM  & ATE                        

                                       (7 days before Annual Town Meeting) 

 

Thursday, May 2           Annual Town Meeting, 7PM (first Thursday in May) 

 

Tuesday, May 7             Last day to request a Vote By Mail Ballot 5PM 

 

Monday, May 13    Last day to Absentee vote at the counter, 12 Noon 

 

Tuesday, May 14           Annual Town Election 7AM – 7PM (second Tuesday in May) 

 

 


